9715
M051006
Intel® Pentium® D, Pentium® 4 or Celeron® D
processor based ATX Industrial Mainboard
with DDR2 SDRAM, VGA, Dual Gigabit
Ethernet, Audio and USB
FEATURES
� Industrial mainboard in ATX form factor that

Approval
Standard
ORDERING GUIDE
-9715
LGA-775 Pentium®D, Pentium®4 or Celeron® D
processor based ATX Industrial Mainboard with DDR2
SDRAM, VGA, Dual Gigabit Ethernet, Audio and USB
Audio
Dual GbE port & four USB ports
PCI-E x16 expansion slot
VGA port
Parallel port
COM1 port (RS-232/422/485 selectable)
PS/2 Keyboard & Mouse
LGA 775 socket
8-port GPIO
Intel® 945G
IDE connector
Four 240-pin DDR2 DIMM sockets
FDD portIntel® ICH7R
EPS12V 24-pin power connector
Four USB ports
Four SATA 300 ports
COM2 port
Front panel header
Six PCI slots expansion